1/16Inline filter with filter element
according to DIN 24550
Type 245LEN0040 to 400; 245LE0130, 0150
RE 51421/07.11
Replaces: 12.10
Table of contents Features
Inline filters are used in hydraulic systems for separating solid
materials from the hydraulic fluids and lubricating oils. They are

 switching pressure 5.0 bar [72.5 psi]
245 LE N  00 V5,0
Order example:
245LEN0100-H10XLA00-V5,0-M-R4
of the filter element
Order example:
2.0100 H3XL-A00-0-M
of the filter
Filter element
Design = 2.
Size
LEN… = 0040 0063 0100 0160 0250 0400
LE… = 0130 0150
Filter rating in µm
nominal
Stainless steel wire mesh, cleanable
G10, G25, G40, G100 = G…
absolute (ISO 16889)
Micro glass, not cleanable
H3XL, H6XL, H10XL, H20XL = H…XL
Seal
M = NBR seal
V = FKM seal
Bypass valve
0 = at filter element always 0
Pressure differential
max. admissible pressure differential
of the filter element
A00 = 30 bar [435 psi]
B00 = 330 bar [4786 psi]
2.  0
Further models (filter materials, connections,...) are available at request.
Hydraulics   Bosch Rexroth AGRE 51421/07.11   245LEN0040 - 0400; 245LE0130, 0150 3/16
Standard types
1) Measured pressure differential across filter and measuring
equipment according to ISO 3968. The measured pressure
differential at the maintenance indicator is lower.
245LE(N) standard types, NBR seal, flow information for ν = 30 mm²/s [150 SUS]
Inline filter with bypass, filtration rating 3 μm
Type
Flow in l/min
[gpm]
with Δp = 1 bar
[14.5 psi] 1)
Material no.
Filter
Material no.
Replacement
element
245LEN0040-H3XLA00-V5,0-M-.. 23 [5.1] ..R2 R928030024 ..U3 R928030216 R928006645
245LEN0063-H3XLA00-V5,0-M-.. 30 [6.6] ..R4 R928030025 ..U4 R928030217 R928006699
245LEN0100-H3XLA00-V5,0-M-.. 44 [9.7] ..R4 R928030026 ..U4 R928030218 R928006753
245LE0130-H3XLA00-V5,0-M-.. 74 [16.3] ..R5 R928030027 ..U5 R928030219 R928022274
245LE0150-H3XLA00-V5,0-M-.. 89 [19.6] ..R5 R928030028 ..U5 R928030220 R928022283
245LEN0160-H3XLA00-V5,0-M-.. 132 [29.0] ..R6 R928030029 ..U6 R928030221 R928006807
245LEN0250-H3XLA00-V5,0-M-.. 190 [41.8] ..R6 R928030030 ..U6 R928030222 R928006861
245LEN0400-H3XLA00-V5,0-M-.. 250 [55.0] ..R6 R928030031 ..U6 R928030223 R928006915
Inline filter with bypass, filtration rating 6 μm
Type
Flow in l/min
[gpm]
with Δp = 1 bar
[14.5 psi] 1)
Material no.
Filter